

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 1875 CUTTACK, FRIDAY, AUGUST 4, 2023/SRAVANA 13, 1945

OFFICE OF THE CHANCELLOR INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTION OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY RAJ BHAVAN, ODISHA, BHUBANESWAR

NOTIFICATION

The 28th July 2023

No. 5794—GOV-HE-UXIII-0001/2023-SG(HE)—In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 10 of International Institute of Information Technology Act, 2013 read with Statute 37 (1) of International Institute of Information Technology, Bhubaneswar First Statutes, 2022, the Chancellor, International Institute of Information Technology, Bhubaneswar has been pleased to appoint Prof. Ashish Ghosh as Director, International Institute of Informational Institute of Informational Institute of Information Technology, Bhubaneswar for a period of five years with effect from the date he assumes office as such or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

By order of the Chancellor SASWAT MISHRA Principal Secretary to the Chancellor